RESOLUTION NO. 26624

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
'CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH THOMAS
BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., RELATIVE
TO CONTRACT NO. W-05-007-203, NORTH WARNER PARK
STORM WATER DETENTION BASIN, FOR AN INCREASED
AMOUNT OF SIXTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT
AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($60,708.60), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION
SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SEVEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($1,764,707.60),
AND TO RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND  40/100 DOLLARS

(8109,291.40).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) with Thomas Brothers Construction Company, Inc., relative to Contract No. W-05-007-
203, North Warner Park Storm Water Detention Basin, for an increased amount of $60,708.60,

for a revised contract amount not to exceed $1,764,707.60, and to release the remaining

contingency amount 0f $109,291.40.

ADOPTED: March 15 2011

/mms






