RESOLUTION NO. 26627

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 (FINAL) WITH ARCADIS U.S., INC.,,
FOR  PROFESSIONAL  SERVICES, RELATIVE TO
- CONTRACT NO. W-05-007-203, WARNER PARK
STORMWATER DETENTION BASIN, TO INCREASE THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($26,868.00),
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND NINETY-THREE

DOLLARS ($261,093.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 3
(Final) with Arcadis U.S., Inc., for professional services, relative to Contract No. W-05-007-203,
Warner Park Stormwater Detention Basin, to increase the contract amount by $26,868.00, for a
revised contract amount not to exceed $261,093.00.

ADOPTED: March 15 - 2011

/mms






